Board of Trustees

1 BP 2900 NAMING OF FACILITIES

- 2 Reference:
- 3 None
- 4 It shall be the policy of the Board of Trustees to name facilities within the Cerritos
- 5 Community College District when deemed appropriate in accordance with this policy.
- 6 The final authority for naming District facilities rests with the Board of Trustees. A facility
- 7 is defined as any and all District and college structures and/or lands, including, but not
- 8 limited to, buildings or any portion thereof, roads and access routes, athletic fields and
- 9 staging areas, plazas, dining commons and all other areas of assembly or activity.
- 10 Facilities may be named in recognition of individuals or organizations providing
- 11 extraordinary service and or monetary gifts to the community or the District.
- 12 Consideration of names with historic or cultural significance in the region may also be
- 13 used.
- All recommendations for naming of facilities shall be submitted to the Board of Trustees
- by the President/Superintendent for action.

16 Discontinuing the Name of a Facility

- 17 The Cerritos Community College District recognizes that the name conferred on a District
- 18 facility or location in recognition of an individual or group is an important factor in the
- 19 public image of the College. It reflects upon both the College and the location itself.
- 20 Accordingly, the Board of Trustees may discontinue an approved name when the Board
- determines that it is no longer appropriate for the College to retain the name previously
- 22 assigned to the facility, location or area.
- 23 The President/Superintendent shall develop the procedures for presenting proposed
- 24 names for facilities to the Board of Trustees for consideration.
- 25 Office of Primary Responsibility: President/Superintendent

Date Adopted: December 12, 2007

Date Revised: October 14, 2013

Dates Reviewed: October 17, 2018; April 20, 2022

(Replaces former Cerritos College Policy 8015)